

# **CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION**

This is to certify that the management system of:

## Skyworks Solutions de Mexico S. de R.L. de C.V.

Main Site: Calzada Gómez Morin No. 1690, Mexicali, B.C, Baja California, 21259, Mexico IATF USI Number: 3GEL6G Extended Site: Calzada Gómez Morin No. 1715, Baja California, Mexicali 21259 IATF USI Number: 6E5AEL

has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

### IATF 16949:2016

#### The management system is applicable to:

Design, Manufacture and Testing of RF Analog Semiconductors

Permissible exclusions include: None

IATF Certificate Number: 0545803 Certificate Number: 2024-0393c Certificate Issue Date: 19 September 2024 Certificate Expiry Date: 18 September 2027



Calin Moldovean President, Business Assurance

Intertek – 4700 Broadmoor, Suite200 Kentwood MI 49512, USA







This is to certify that the quality management system of:

### Skyworks Solutions de Mexico S. de R.L. de C.V.

Main Site: Calzada Gómez Morin No. 1690, Mexicali, B.C, Baja California, 21259, Mexico IATF USI Number: 3GEL6G Extended Site: Calzada Gómez Morin No. 1715, Baja California, Mexicali 21259 IATF USI Number: 6E5AEL has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

#### IATF 16949:2016

Including the Following Support Functions:

Skyworks Solutions Inc 711 Mitchell Road (Building 885) Newbury Park, CA, 91320, USA IATF USI Number: P69925

Laboratory

Skyworks Solutions Inc 730 Lawrence Drive (Building 890) Newbury Park, CA, 91320, USA IATF USI Number: G59PPE

Engineering, Laboratory, Logistics

IATF Certificate Number: 0545803 Certificate Number: 2024-0393c Certificate Issue Date: 19 September 2024 Certificate Expiry Date: 18 September 2027



Calin Moldovean President, Business Assurance

Intertek – 4700 Broadmoor, Suite200 Kentwood MI 49512, USA







This is to certify that the quality management system of:

### Skyworks Solutions de Mexico S. de R.L. de C.V.

Main Site: Calzada Gómez Morin No. 1690, Mexicali, B.C, Baja California, 21259, Mexico IATF USI Number: 3GEL6G Extended Site: Calzada Gómez Morin No. 1715, Baja California, Mexicali 21259 IATF USI Number: 6E5AEL has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

#### IATF 16949:2016

Including the Following Support Functions:

Skyworks Solutions Inc 10, Ang Mo Kio Street 65 05-14/16 Techpoint 569059 Singapore, Republic of Singapore IATF USI Number: PZE6Y5

Skyworks Solutions Inc 5260 California Ave, Irvine, CA, 92617, USA IATF USI Number: 669GKT Logistics, Supplier Management

Human Resource, Information Technologies, Logistics, Policy Making IATF Certificate Number: 0545803 Certificate Number: 2024-0393c Certificate Issue Date: 19 September 2024 Certificate Expiry Date: 18 September 2027



Calin Moldovean President, Business Assurance

Intertek – 4700 Broadmoor, Suite200 Kentwood MI 49512, USA







This is to certify that the quality management system of:

## Skyworks Solutions de Mexico S. de R.L. de C.V.

Main Site: Calzada Gómez Morin No. 1690, Mexicali, B.C, Baja California, 21259, Mexico IATF USI Number: 3GEL6G Extended Site: Calzada Gómez Morin No. 1715, Baja California, Mexicali 21259 IATF USI Number: 6E5AEL has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

#### IATF 16949:2016

Including the Following Support Functions:

Skyworks Solutions Inc 5221 California Ave, Irvine, CA, 92617, USA IATF USI Number: 3E5E5H

**Product Design** 

Skyworks Solutions Inc 20 Sylvan Rd, Woburn, MA, 01801, USA IATF USI Number: 3YE9PS Contract Review, Customer Service, Product Design, Engineering, Internal Audit Management, Laboratory, Quality System Management, Warranty Management IATF Certificate Number: 0545803 Certificate Number: 2024-0393c Certificate Issue Date: 19 September 2024 Certificate Expiry Date: 18 September 2027



Calin Moldovean President, Business Assurance

Intertek – 4700 Broadmoor, Suite200 Kentwood MI 49512, USA







This is to certify that the quality management system of:

### Skyworks Solutions de Mexico S. de R.L. de C.V.

Main Site: Calzada Gómez Morin No. 1690, Mexicali, B.C, Baja California, 21259, Mexico IATF USI Number: 3GEL6G Extended Site: Calzada Gómez Morin No. 1715, Baja California, Mexicali 21259 IATF USI Number: 6E5AEL has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

#### IATF 16949:2016

Including the Following Support Functions:

Skyworks Solutions Inc 300 Federal Street, Suite 100, Andover, MA, 01810, USA IATF USI Number: GE5LNN

Skyworks Solutions Inc 1135 Innovation Drive, 2nd Floor, Ottawa, Ontario K2K 3G7, Canada IATF USI Number: L69HYF Product Design, Engineering

Product Design

IATF Certificate Number: 0545803 Certificate Number: 2024-0393c Certificate Issue Date: 19 September 2024 Certificate Expiry Date: 18 September 2027



Calin Moldovean President, Business Assurance

Intertek – 4700 Broadmoor, Suite200 Kentwood MI 49512, USA





In the issuance of this certificate, Intertek assumes no liability to any party other than to the Client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement. This certificate's validity is subject to the organization maintaining their system in accordance with Intertek's requirements for systems certification. Validity may be confirmed via email at certificate.validation@intertek.com or by scanning the code to the right with a smartphone. The certificate remains the property of Intertek, to whom it must be returned upon request.

CT-IATF16949-2016-IATF-EN-LT-12-dec.23-with appendix